
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Open Senior Doubles, Handicapped

Fuquay-Varina, NC1 Vest Eugene T. II \ Dantschisch Robert T. 1418199 1,502

Farmville, NC2 Schultz Eric B.  \ Truex Terry B. 1407714 1,481

Troutman, NC3 Spates Suzanne   \ Morgan Jeff A. 1425526 1,471

Matthews, NC4 Short Anthony   \ Chaney G Ray 1410824 1,464

UNKNOWN, SC5 Smith Tanje M.  \ Price Shan D. Sr 1414320 1,463

Chapel Hill, NC6 Evans Patricia A.  \ Seymour Rodney C. Sr 1415770 1,460

Miami, FL7 Skinner Michael   \ Rabiner David L. 1425536 1,424

Winston Salem, NC8 Dulin Betty   \ Byrom Priscilla S. 1414403 1,413

Henrico, NC9 Lopez Edna M.  \ Lopez Robert L. Sr 1413213 1,412

Rocky Mount, NC10 Hoff Les N.  \ Zdelar Butch 1379533 1,409

Durham, NC11 Farmer John S.  \ Long David E. 1414125 1,408

Hillsborough, NC12 Campbell Jeffrey  Sr \ Carthon April M. 1408088 1,389

Matthews, NC13 Kelly Mike C.  \ Ritch Trez O. 1410825 1,374

Fort Mill, SC13 Steiner Karen A.  \ Bass Edward A. 1411533 1,374

King, NC15 Baker Thomas M.  \ Tuttle Virginia C. 1425529 1,369

Timberlake, NC16 Plucker Carl E.  \ Cummings Steve L. 1389398 1,368

Concord, NC16 Easterday Michael C.  \ Easterday Cindy
D.

1425528 1,368

Concord, NC18 Stephens Cassandra R.  \ Easterday Cindy
D.

1381927 1,365

Mountain City, TN18 Holloway David W.  \ Unroe Allen 1414944 1,365

Fuquay Varina, NC20 Barker Barney B.  \ Gannon Thomas 1383609 1,361

King, NC20 Tuttle Donna  Lynn   \ Bogardus Kevin R. 1425529 1,361

Raeford, NC22 Boyd Tulin L.  \ Boyd Earnest E. Sr 1417900 1,358

Charlotte, NC23 Williams Murray H.  \ Lane Michael R. 1381842 1,353

Greensboro, NC24 Price Karl F.  \ Valenzuela Hector J. 1408390 1,350

Graham, NC25 Stubblefield Sue   \ Shanklin Donald 1425525 1,349

Mocksville, NC26 Burgio Frank G.  \ Morris William A. 1394998 1,347

Madison, NC27 Judd Kit T.  \ Dehart Jeffrey M. 1388412 1,346

Mebane, NC28 Willis Josephine G.  \ Torain Alonzo L. 1407372 1,342

Salisbury, NC29 Kimball Karl E.  \ Martin Andrew I. 1394990 1,338

Hurdle Mills, NC29 Seymour Michelle A.  \ Seymour Maurice
A.

1409404 1,338

Troutman, NC31 Spates Suzanne   \ Frasure Rick D. 1384149 1,337

Bath, NC32 Powell Maudie M.  \ Carmon Thomas C. 1389377 1,335

UNKNOWN, SC33 Ireland Sharon D.  \ Schmit Dottie H. 1413676 1,323

Durham, NC33 Stewart Paula   \ Stewart Lina C. 1409503 1,323

Statesville, NC35 Jeffrey Dan K.  \ Valentine Michael D. 1413641 1,309

Durham, NC35 Patterson Terry W.  \ Davis Ellis A. 1416037 1,309

Cary, NC37 Rodbourn Daniel A.  \ Brown Robert A. 1419572 1,308

Concord, NC37 Boudreau Diane J.  \ Beebe Byna A. 1415739 1,308

Winston Salem, NC37 Orange Rick H.  \ Brown William Mark 1394589 1,308

Fayetteville, NC40 Fleener Donna M.  \ Fleener Anthony W. 1412476 1,307

Greensboro, NC41 Bennett Helen M.  \ Burnette Artis E. 1420252 1,306

Durham, NC42 Cousin Derek A.  \ Robinson Stephanie 1416283 1,305

Apex, NC43 Grunwald Kenneth P.  \ Enoch Thomas B. 1417458 1,302
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Open Senior Doubles, Handicapped

Matthews, NC43 Jenkins Earl  Jr \ Days Ronald 1425527 1,302

Hillsborough, NC45 Stanley Vicki Y.  \ Dempsey Arthur L. 1419664 1,300

Locust, NC46 Slater Barry E.  \ Whitesides Todd 1388394 1,298

Gastonia, NC46 Adams Joris E.  \ Knight Jennifer T. 1410406 1,298

Mebane, NC46 Burnette Marilyn S.  \ McLeod James W. 1425531 1,298

Newport, NC49 Yuhas Terry C.  \ Ammari Sam F. 1408157 1,293

Kannapolis, NC50 Barringer Ed L.  \ Seymour Bobby 1410326 1,292

Concord, NC51 Miles Rebecca L.  \ Weir Brad T. 1425528 1,291

Greenville, NC52 Wallace Donna R.  \ Wallace Alexander 1408466 1,283

Cary, NC53 Costin Mark J.  \ McNeill Stephen D. 1414040 1,282

Hiddenite, NC54 Hamby James H.  \ Lassiter Robert G. 1423455 1,279

Clayton, NC55 Goings Donna M.  \ King Velma D. 1395677 1,277

Kernersville, NC56 Vanscoy Randy K.  \ Valenzuela Hector J. 1392846 1,275

Charlotte, NC57 Eakins Annette D.  \ Whitaker Tannis D. 1417254 1,274

Haw River, NC58 Torain Deborah W.  \ Hester Fred F. 1415027 1,271

UNKNOWN, SC59 Holcomb Billy E. III \ Thompson Donald
C.

1391077 1,270

Fayetteville, NC60 Williams Michael T.  \ Church James M. 1379513 1,269

Havelock, NC61 Sharp Velma A.  \ Grantham Sally J. 1411032 1,268

Charlotte, NC62 Cox Robert L.  \ Catahan Albert E. 1417876 1,267

Salisbury, NC63 Hill Cynthia H.  \ Hill Billy J. Sr 1394989 1,266

Matthews, NC64 Linville Rhonda   \ Craig Gene 1420279 1,265

Mebane, NC65 Atkinson Irwyn   \ Hicks Don V. 1425522 1,264

Fuquay Varina, NC66 Fowler Diane H.  \ Fowler Peter W. Sr 1408197 1,262

Haw River, NC67 Enoch Cornell   \ Lane James A. II 1420199 1,261

Greensboro, NC68 Johnson Wanda   \ Norman Denise 1420248 1,259

Concord, NC69 Stephens Cassandra R.  \ Miles Allen 1425528 1,258

UNKNOWN, SC70 Prebehalla Misty D.  \ Murphy Darryl 1406466 1,257

Fayetteville, NC71 Foster Juanita J.  \ Foster Evanthony 1412477 1,251

Harrisburg, NC72 Munson Eric C.  \ Tringali Cynthia L. 1423452 1,248

Greenville, NC73 Yearick Paige L.  \ Tripp Lindsay F. 1389384 1,247

Coats, NC74 Turlington Brenda H.  \ Turlington Johnny
C.

1413649 1,246

Boydton, VA74 Davis Melody W.  \ Shuttleworth Clyde
(Ed) E.

1408313 1,246

Matthews, NC76 Ollice Brian K. Sr \ Phillips Kevin D. 1410826 1,245

Lenoir, NC76 Cobb Barbara L.  \ Phillips Pamela C. 1402235 1,245

Graham, NC78 Popowsky Elizabeth R.  \ Stubblefield Sue 1388409 1,243

UNKNOWN, SC78 Naegelen Scott M.  \ Erwin David M. 1396644 1,243

Kernersville, NC80 Greene Scarlette B.  \ Phillips Earnestine 1415207 1,242

Rougemont, NC81 Wallace Ken F.  \ Fox James G. 1425534 1,240

Raleigh, NC82 Cornett Alvin (Don) D.  \ Hayes Jeffrey
(Scott) S.

1396645 1,237

Winston Salem, NC83 Ellis Virginia H.  \ Peoples Rodgers D. 1414063 1,236

Statesville, NC84 Haithcox David S.  \ Sharpe Kevin R. 1388475 1,234

Greenville, NC84 Ware Tom R.  \ Jeffries Linda J. 1396838 1,234
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Statesville, NC86 Knapp Richard A.  \ Tucker Harold 1413646 1,233

Reidsville, NC87 Crite Clarice   \ Watlington Beverly H. 1389380 1,232

Kernersville, NC88 Allen Donetta L.  \ Ramseur-Green Colista 1415210 1,231

Durham, NC88 Jones Jimmy D.  \ Singleton Gilbert D. 1409504 1,231

Mebane, NC88 Pratt Brenda   \ Pratt Hal A. 1425523 1,231

Concord, NC91 Miles Rebecca L.  \ Miles Allen 1384972 1,230

Havelock, NC91 Grantham William E.  \ Sharp James R. 1411031 1,230

Garner, NC93 Keyes Delores (Dee)   \ Day Evelyn Y. 1414651 1,228

Newport, NC94 Bryan Alton M.  \ Berryhill James A. 1408158 1,221

Durham, NC95 Tender-Taylor Lysa D.  \ Taylor Tony A. 1414540 1,220

Newport, NC95 Rhoades Paula L.  \ Demoranville Mark A. 1408160 1,220

Hickory, Nc, NC95 Faulkner William D.  \ Aderholdt Richard 1425533 1,220

Newport, NC98 Millard Pauline   \ Millard Michael E. 1408156 1,217

Fuquay-Varina, NC99 Diana Ellen S.  \ Diana Philip W. 1388415 1,215

Cornelius, NC99 Morgan Jeff A.  \ Catoe Chris E. 1408190 1,215

Madison, NC101 Judd Gail C.  \ Gore William D. 1388418 1,212

Durham, NC102 Harrison Glenda R.  \ Staten Krista P. 1420159 1,211

Mebane, NC102 Bear Gene S.  \ Bear Joyce D. 1425524 1,211

Salisbury, NC104 Smith Wayne C.  \ Dennis Leon M. 1414128 1,210

Burlington, NC105 Underwood Karen J.  \ Arnold Eleanor R. 1419818 1,209

Snow Hill, NC106 Adkins Gladys W.  \ Adkins Windell E. 1388907 1,208

mebane, NC107 Baltimore Ronald E. Jr \ Baltimore
Barbara A.

1425535 1,206

Snow Hill, NC108 Banicky Melany A.  \ Banicky John D. 1388906 1,204

Chapel Hill, NC108 Pinkerton John E.  \ Schamberger Edward
J.

1413652 1,204

Liberty, NC110 Strnad Jim A.  \ Reier Charles H. SR 1412500 1,203

Salisbury, NC111 Crump Greg L.  \ Mowery Fred L. III 1413907 1,201

Concord, NC112 Rose Diane   \ Rose Colleen M. 1387755 1,200

Farmville, NC113 Williams David L.  \ Poe Jason W. 1407715 1,197

King, NC113 Tuttle Donna M.  \ Tuttle Terry W. 1425529 1,197

Kernersville, NC115 Holiday Patricia B.  \ Pratt Sharon F. 1415209 1,196

Winston-Salem, NC115 Carroll Brenda Y.  \ Covington Gerald
 "Scott"

1415777 1,196

Fuquay Varina, NC117 Weiss Kenneth J.  \ Weiss Donna L. 1408196 1,194

Flat Rock, NC118 Sweezy Rita D.  \ Calfee Tracy 1414243 1,192

Newport, NC119 Cruz Martha H.  \ Donham Kathy 1408159 1,190

Statesville, NC119 Chimato Dolores E.  \ Jeffrey Veronica 1413640 1,190

Apex, NC121 Morgan Keith   \ Miller Mark J. 1380276 1,187

Durham, NC122 Baker Margaret D.  \ Cutts Paula B. 1381126 1,184

Jamestown, NC122 Nazario Joseph F.  \ Williams Mal E. Jr 1412797 1,184

Burlington, NC124 Campbell Thomas   \ Gattis Michael T. 1389255 1,182

Cary, NC125 Verni Ralph S.  \ Baird Robert W. 1419835 1,180

Statesville, NC126 Porter William J.  \ Boone Roy 1414543 1,179

Statesville, NC127 Swanson Darrel R.  \ Huffman Richard F. 1383127 1,178

New Bern, NC128 Franks James  JR \ Cantlow Debrou 1408193 1,175
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Open Senior Doubles, Handicapped

Durham, NC129 Alston Willie C.  \ DeGraffenreid Shelia A. 1415411 1,168

Durham, NC130 Green Cathy L.  \ Green Lynn 1419889 1,167

Gastonia, NC131 Carswell Kathy A.  \ Wooten John E. 1413746 1,164

Eden, NC131 Pollan Lynn M.  \ Pollan Don L. 1388406 1,164

Durham, NC133 Tintera Edward R.  \ Bunch Laurence W. 1416370 1,158

Morrisville, NC134 Mack Michael A.  \ Jones Scott L. 1414094 1,153

Whitsett, NC135 Tickle William H.  \ Manges Larry C. 1396850 1,148

Kenly, NC136 Green Terry (Mike) M.  \ Williams Calvin
E.

1419431 1,144

Raeford, NC137 Boyd Nell G.  \ Boyd William  Jr 1417899 1,142

Kernersville, NC138 Kennedy Brenda J.  \ Myers Crystal L. 1415208 1,137

Fayetteville, NC139 Bradshaw Ronald M.  \ Bradshaw Kathy S. 1408173 1,135

Newport, NC140 Miljenovich Robert   \ Inman Steve L. 1408155 1,130

Durham, NC141 Robinson Edna A.  \ Carrington Adrian G. 1416285 1,126

Jefferson, NC142 Snow Garry W.  \ Mathers Milton P. 1390963 1,125

Durham, NC143 Brayford Vickie D.  \ Brayford John
(Rickey) D.

1416284 1,122

China Grove, NC144 Edwards Joseph B.  \ Billings Michael L. 1383270 1,121

Graham, NC145 Lucas Trudah M.  \ Hester Rodney E. 1408096 1,118

Statesville, NC146 Bell William R.  \ Harmon Chester 1389395 1,114

Concord, NC147 Easterday Michael C.  \ Woodruff Patrick
T.

1381867 1,082

Marshall, NC148 Laroe Richard B.  \ Laroe Colleen C. 1414209 1,067

The lowest score to cash is 1349.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 50 - 54, Handicapped

Matthews, NC1 Short Anthony 1410824 784

Cary, NC2 Rodbourn Daniel A. 1419572 722

Matthews, NC3 Ollice Brian K. Sr 1410826 696

Fort Mill, SC3 Bass Edward A. 1411533 696

Cornelius, NC5 Catoe Chris E. 1408190 695

Jamestown, NC6 Nazario Joseph F. 1412797 691

Fuquay-Varina, NC7 Dantschisch Robert T. 1418199 686

Kernersville, NC8 Myers Crystal L. 1415208 671

Graham, NC9 Hester Rodney E. 1408096 666

Gastonia, NC10 Adams Joris E. 1410406 661

UNKNOWN, SC11 Holcomb Billy E. III 1391077 659

UNKNOWN, SC12 Prebehalla Misty D. 1406466 652

Farmville, NC13 Poe Jason W. 1407715 651

Charlotte, NC14 Eakins Annette D. 1417254 648

Matthews, NC15 Linville Rhonda 1420279 647

Rocky Mount, NC16 Hoff Les N. 1379533 640

China Grove, NC16 Edwards Joseph B. 1383270 640

Concord, NC18 Easterday Cindy D. 1381927 639
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 50 - 54, Handicapped

Charlotte, NC19 Catahan Albert E. 1417876 637

Salisbury, NC19 Mowery Fred L. III 1413907 637

Raleigh, NC21 Hayes Jeffrey (Scott) S. 1396645 636

Durham, NC22 Staten Krista P. 1420159 622

Madison, NC23 Gore William D. 1388418 605

Greenville, NC24 Yearick Paige L. 1389384 601

Hurdle Mills, NC25 Seymour Maurice A. 1409404 599

UNKNOWN, SC26 Ireland Sharon D. 1413676 598

Farmville, NC27 Schultz Eric B. 1407714 595

Hillsborough, NC28 Campbell Jeffrey  Sr 1408088 594

Burlington, NC29 Campbell Thomas 1389255 593

Raeford, NC30 Boyd Tulin L. 1417900 592

Winston-Salem, NC30 Covington Gerald "Scott" 1415777 592

Concord, NC32 Woodruff Patrick T. 1381867 588

UNKNOWN, SC33 Murphy Darryl 1406466 586

Burlington, NC34 Gattis Michael T. 1389255 581

UNKNOWN, SC35 Erwin David M. 1396644 580

Hiddenite, NC36 Hamby James H. 1423455 575

Durham, NC37 Robinson Edna A. 1416285 563

The lowest score to cash is 691.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 55 - 59, Handicapped

Locust, NC1 Whitesides Todd 1388394 776

Harrisburg, NC2 Munson Eric C. 1423452 745

Miami, FL3 Skinner Michael 1425536 741

Jamestown, NC4 Williams Mal E. Jr 1412797 740

Chapel Hill, NC5 Seymour Rodney C. Sr 1415770 731

Fayetteville, NC6 Bradshaw Ronald M. 1408173 719

Matthews, NC7 Phillips Kevin D. 1410826 690

Haw River, NC8 Lane James A. II 1420199 688

Hurdle Mills, NC9 Seymour Michelle A. 1409404 687

Mountain City, TN10 Unroe Allen 1414944 682

Winston Salem, NC11 Brown William Mark 1394589 673

Morrisville, NC12 Mack Michael A. 1414094 665

Gastonia, NC13 Knight Jennifer T. 1410406 657

Rocky Mount, NC14 Zdelar Butch 1379533 656

Farmville, NC14 Williams David L. 1407715 656

Durham, NC16 Robinson Stephanie 1416283 655

Statesville, NC17 Sharpe Kevin R. 1388475 652

Jefferson, NC18 Mathers Milton P. 1390963 650

Flat Rock, NC19 Calfee Tracy 1414243 647

Salisbury, NC20 Crump Greg L. 1413907 645

Durham, NC21 Harrison Glenda R. 1420159 644

Mebane, NC22 Torain Alonzo L. 1407372 642
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 55 - 59, Handicapped

Troutman, NC23 Spates Suzanne 1384149 639

Mountain City, TN24 Holloway David W. 1414944 636

Durham, NC24 Carrington Adrian G. 1416285 636

Charlotte, NC24 Whitaker Tannis D. 1417254 636

Matthews, NC27 Kelly Mike C. 1410825 634

Fayetteville, NC28 Foster Evanthony 1412477 633

Concord, NC29 Rose Diane 1387755 632

UNKNOWN, SC29 Thompson Donald C. 1391077 632

UNKNOWN, SC31 Price Shan D. Sr 1414320 631

Salisbury, NC32 Martin Andrew I. 1394990 627

Clayton, NC32 King Velma D. 1395677 627

Durham, NC34 Cousin Derek A. 1416283 620

Harrisburg, NC35 Tringali Cynthia L. 1423452 608

Newport, NC36 Rhoades Paula L. 1408160 606

Hiddenite, NC37 Lassiter Robert G. 1423455 602

Hickory, Nc, NC37 Aderholdt Richard 1425533 602

Charlotte, NC39 Cox Robert L. 1417876 595

Raeford, NC40 Boyd Earnest E. Sr 1417900 594

Farmville, NC40 Truex Terry B. 1407714 594

Fort Mill, SC42 Steiner Karen A. 1411533 587

Fayetteville, NC43 Bradshaw Kathy S. 1408173 582

Newport, NC44 Millard Michael E. 1408156 578

Fayetteville, NC45 Church James M. 1379513 570

Madison, NC46 Dehart Jeffrey M. 1388412 568

Cary, NC47 McNeill Stephen D. 1414040 567

Greenville, NC48 Wallace Donna R. 1408466 555

Salisbury, NC49 Dennis Leon M. 1414128 551

Eden, NC50 Pollan Lynn M. 1388406 546

Timberlake, NC51 Plucker Carl E. 1389398 541

The lowest score to cash is 688.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 60 - 64, Handicapped

Durham, NC1 Stewart Lina C. 1409503 763

Fuquay Varina, NC2 Barker Barney B. 1383609 749

Matthews, NC2 Craig Gene 1420279 749

Durham, NC4 Jones Jimmy D. 1409504 717

Lenoir, NC5 Phillips Pamela C. 1402235 703

King, NC6 Tuttle Donna  Lynn 1425529 692

Fayetteville, NC7 Foster Juanita J. 1412477 685

Mebane, NC8 Pratt Hal A. 1425523 679

Concord, NC9 Stephens Cassandra R. 1381927 675

Mebane, NC9 Hicks Don V. 1425522 675

Kernersville, NC11 Phillips Earnestine 1415207 673

Newport, NC12 Donham Kathy 1408159 664

North Carolina State USBC - Womens Tournament

Current Standings

2023 North Carolina State Senior Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings Oct 20, 2023   05:09 PM Page 6 of 23



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 60 - 64, Handicapped

Durham, NC13 Farmer John S. 1414125 659

Havelock, NC14 Grantham Sally J. 1411032 651

UNKNOWN, SC14 Smith Tanje M. 1414320 651

Coats, NC16 Turlington Brenda H. 1413649 648

Locust, NC17 Slater Barry E. 1388394 645

Newport, NC18 Demoranville Mark A. 1408160 642

Kenly, NC18 Williams Calvin E. 1419431 642

mebane, NC18 Baltimore Ronald E. Jr 1425535 642

Salisbury, NC21 Kimball Karl E. 1394990 640

Liberty, NC22 Reier Charles H. SR 1412500 638

Kannapolis, NC23 Seymour Bobby 1410326 635

Snow Hill, NC24 Adkins Windell E. 1388907 634

Matthews, NC25 Ritch Trez O. 1410825 633

Snow Hill, NC26 Adkins Gladys W. 1388907 632

Greensboro, NC26 Norman Denise 1420248 632

Hillsborough, NC26 Dempsey Arthur L. 1419664 632

Clayton, NC29 Goings Donna M. 1395677 631

Winston Salem, NC30 Orange Rick H. 1394589 629

Graham, NC31 Lucas Trudah M. 1408096 627

Cornelius, NC31 Morgan Jeff A. 1408190 627

Troutman, NC31 Frasure Rick D. 1384149 627

Coats, NC34 Turlington Johnny C. 1413649 626

Boydton, VA34 Davis Melody W. 1408313 626

Fayetteville, NC36 Fleener Donna M. 1412476 624

Snow Hill, NC37 Banicky Melany A. 1388906 619

Fuquay Varina, NC37 Gannon Thomas 1383609 619

Durham, NC37 Tender-Taylor Lysa D. 1414540 619

Gastonia, NC40 Carswell Kathy A. 1413746 616

Statesville, NC41 Haithcox David S. 1388475 615

Morrisville, NC42 Jones Scott L. 1414094 613

Durham, NC43 Cutts Paula B. 1381126 606

Newport, NC44 Millard Pauline 1408156 604

Mebane, NC45 Burnette Marilyn S. 1425531 603

Snow Hill, NC46 Banicky John D. 1388906 601

Charlotte, NC47 Lane Michael R. 1381842 600

Newport, NC48 Yuhas Terry C. 1408157 597

Mebane, NC49 Pratt Brenda 1425523 596

Concord, NC50 Rose Colleen M. 1387755 594

Gastonia, NC51 Wooten John E. 1413746 586

Durham, NC52 Brayford John (Rickey) D. 1416284 582

Whitsett, NC53 Manges Larry C. 1396850 578

Cary, NC54 Brown Robert A. 1419572 570

UNKNOWN, SC55 Naegelen Scott M. 1396644 563

Apex, NC56 Morgan Keith 1380276 551

King, NC57 Bogardus Kevin R. 1425529 545

Timberlake, NC58 Cummings Steve L. 1389398 515
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 60 - 64, Handicapped

Durham, NC59 Green Cathy L. 1419889 512

The lowest score to cash is 512.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 65 - 69, Handicapped

Winston Salem, NC1 Byrom Priscilla S. 1414403 776

Salisbury, NC2 Smith Wayne C. 1414128 775

Garner, NC3 Keyes Delores (Dee) 1414651 718

Charlotte, NC4 Williams Murray H. 1381842 714

Kernersville, NC5 Holiday Patricia B. 1415209 709

Burlington, NC6 Underwood Karen J. 1419818 704

Fuquay Varina, NC7 Weiss Donna L. 1408196 702

King, NC8 Baker Thomas M. 1425529 695

Apex, NC9 Grunwald Kenneth P. 1417458 684

Matthews, NC10 Days Ronald 1425527 672

Havelock, NC11 Grantham William E. 1411031 671

Concord, NC12 Miles Rebecca L. 1384972 666

Garner, NC13 Day Evelyn Y. 1414651 660

Durham, NC14 DeGraffenreid Shelia A. 1415411 656

Graham, NC15 Shanklin Donald 1425525 651

mebane, NC16 Baltimore Barbara A. 1425535 649

Concord, NC17 Easterday Michael C. 1381867 640

Durham, NC18 Green Lynn 1419889 639

Mebane, NC19 Bear Joyce D. 1425524 637

Kernersville, NC20 Pratt Sharon F. 1415209 636

Greenville, NC20 Jeffries Linda J. 1396838 636

Liberty, NC22 Strnad Jim A. 1412500 634

Cary, NC23 Costin Mark J. 1414040 629

Durham, NC24 Stewart Paula 1409503 626

Apex, NC25 Miller Mark J. 1380276 621

Newport, NC26 Bryan Alton M. 1408158 619

Concord, NC27 Miles Allen 1384972 617

Flat Rock, NC27 Sweezy Rita D. 1414243 617

Raleigh, NC29 Cornett Alvin (Don) D. 1396645 610

Jefferson, NC30 Snow Garry W. 1390963 607

Statesville, NC30 Jeffrey Veronica 1413640 607

Reidsville, NC32 Watlington Beverly H. 1389380 606

Miami, FL33 Rabiner David L. 1425536 604

Fayetteville, NC34 Williams Michael T. 1379513 597

Matthews, NC35 Chaney G Ray 1410824 591

Marshall, NC36 Laroe Colleen C. 1414209 589

Durham, NC37 Singleton Gilbert D. 1409504 580

Kernersville, NC38 Vanscoy Randy K. 1392846 579

Kernersville, NC39 Kennedy Brenda J. 1415208 578

China Grove, NC40 Billings Michael L. 1383270 574
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 65 - 69, Handicapped

Mocksville, NC41 Burgio Frank G. 1394998 573

Marshall, NC42 Laroe Richard B. 1414209 571

Durham, NC43 Taylor Tony A. 1414540 561

Kenly, NC44 Green Terry (Mike) M. 1419431 558

Greenville, NC45 Wallace Alexander 1408466 537

Durham, NC46 Brayford Vickie D. 1416284 502

The lowest score to cash is 502.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 70 - 74, Handicapped

Durham, NC1 Long David E. 1414125 750

Rougemont, NC2 Wallace Ken F. 1425534 724

Fuquay-Varina, NC3 Diana Ellen S. 1388415 704

Statesville, NC4 Jeffrey Dan K. 1413641 694

Newport, NC5 Ammari Sam F. 1408157 687

Fuquay-Varina, NC6 Vest Eugene T. II 1418199 685

Greensboro, NC7 Price Karl F. 1408390 683

Winston Salem, NC8 Peoples Rodgers D. 1414063 675

Greenville, NC9 Ware Tom R. 1396838 673

Graham, NC10 Popowsky Elizabeth R. 1388409 668

Mebane, NC10 Bear Gene S. 1425524 668

Durham, NC10 Davis Ellis A. 1416037 668

Winston-Salem, NC13 Carroll Brenda Y. 1415777 659

Haw River, NC14 Torain Deborah W. 1415027 654

Statesville, NC15 Knapp Richard A. 1413646 653

Greensboro, NC16 Johnson Wanda 1420248 652

Bath, NC17 Powell Maudie M. 1389377 650

Durham, NC18 Patterson Terry W. 1416037 649

Greensboro, NC19 Valenzuela Hector J. 1408390 643

Henrico, NC20 Lopez Edna M. 1413213 641

Statesville, NC21 Valentine Michael D. 1413641 638

Salisbury, NC21 Hill Billy J. Sr 1394989 638

Kernersville, NC23 Ramseur-Green Colista 1415210 631

Mocksville, NC24 Morris William A. 1394998 628

Hillsborough, NC25 Stanley Vicki Y. 1419664 624

King, NC26 Tuttle Terry W. 1425529 618

Havelock, NC27 Sharp James R. 1411031 605

Fuquay Varina, NC28 Fowler Diane H. 1408197 603

Winston Salem, NC29 Dulin Betty 1414403 595

Whitsett, NC29 Tickle William H. 1396850 595

Hickory, Nc, NC31 Faulkner William D. 1425533 592

Fuquay Varina, NC32 Weiss Kenneth J. 1408196 590

Apex, NC33 Enoch Thomas B. 1417458 586

Madison, NC34 Judd Gail C. 1388418 573

Salisbury, NC35 Hill Cynthia H. 1394989 572
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 70 - 74, Handicapped

Greenville, NC36 Tripp Lindsay F. 1389384 565

King, NC37 Tuttle Donna M. 1425529 558

Kannapolis, NC38 Barringer Ed L. 1410326 541

Madison, NC39 Judd Kit T. 1388412 539

Durham, NC40 Alston Willie C. 1415411 537

Winston Salem, NC41 Ellis Virginia H. 1414063 296

The lowest score to cash is 296.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 75 +, Handicapped

New Bern, NC1 Cantlow Debrou 1408193 747

Concord, NC2 Boudreau Diane J. 1415739 733

Boydton, VA3 Shuttleworth Clyde (Ed) E. 1408313 720

Statesville, NC4 Tucker Harold 1413646 703

Hillsborough, NC5 Carthon April M. 1408088 695

Mebane, NC6 Atkinson Irwyn 1425522 678

Chapel Hill, NC7 Pinkerton John E. 1413652 673

Matthews, NC8 Jenkins Earl  Jr 1425527 663

Henrico, NC9 Lopez Robert L. Sr 1413213 658

Statesville, NC10 Porter William J. 1414543 652

Newport, NC10 Inman Steve L. 1408155 652

UNKNOWN, SC12 Schmit Dottie H. 1413676 651

New Bern, NC13 Franks James  JR 1408193 647

Statesville, NC14 Harmon Chester 1389395 646

Fuquay Varina, NC14 Fowler Peter W. Sr 1408197 646

Mebane, NC14 McLeod James W. 1425531 646

Mebane, NC17 Willis Josephine G. 1407372 644

Rougemont, NC17 Fox James G. 1425534 644

Greensboro, NC19 Burnette Artis E. 1420252 642

Havelock, NC20 Sharp Velma A. 1411032 640

Kernersville, NC21 Allen Donetta L. 1415210 639

Greensboro, NC22 Bennett Helen M. 1420252 638

Bath, NC23 Carmon Thomas C. 1389377 635

Eden, NC24 Pollan Don L. 1388406 630

Statesville, NC25 Huffman Richard F. 1383127 629

King, NC26 Tuttle Virginia C. 1425529 626

Graham, NC27 Stubblefield Sue 1388409 624

Newport, NC27 Berryhill James A. 1408158 624

Statesville, NC29 Boone Roy 1414543 623

Durham, NC30 Baker Margaret D. 1381126 621

Cary, NC31 Verni Ralph S. 1419835 620

Chapel Hill, NC32 Evans Patricia A. 1415770 615

Newport, NC33 Cruz Martha H. 1408159 609

Durham, NC33 Tintera Edward R. 1416370 609

Concord, NC35 Beebe Byna A. 1415739 604
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 75 +, Handicapped

Statesville, NC36 Swanson Darrel R. 1383127 601

Kernersville, NC37 Greene Scarlette B. 1415207 600

Statesville, NC38 Chimato Dolores E. 1413640 599

Reidsville, NC39 Crite Clarice 1389380 597

Newport, NC40 Miljenovich Robert 1408155 586

Lenoir, NC41 Cobb Barbara L. 1402235 585

Fuquay-Varina, NC42 Diana Philip W. 1388415 576

Chapel Hill, NC42 Schamberger Edward J. 1413652 576

Statesville, NC44 Bell William R. 1389395 573

Haw River, NC45 Enoch Cornell 1420199 570

Fayetteville, NC46 Fleener Anthony W. 1412476 567

Haw River, NC47 Hester Fred F. 1415027 566

Durham, NC48 Bunch Laurence W. 1416370 563

Raeford, NC49 Boyd William  Jr 1417899 550

Raeford, NC50 Boyd Nell G. 1417899 514

The lowest score to cash is 514.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 50 - 54, Handicapped

Matthews, NC1 Short Anthony 1410824 1,483

Fort Mill, SC2 Bass Edward A. 1411533 1,439

Cary, NC3 Rodbourn Daniel A. 1419572 1,437

Fuquay-Varina, NC3 Dantschisch Robert T. 1418199 1,437

Rocky Mount, NC5 Hoff Les N. 1379533 1,335

UNKNOWN, SC5 Prebehalla Misty D. 1406466 1,335

Gastonia, NC7 Adams Joris E. 1410406 1,330

Farmville, NC8 Schultz Eric B. 1407714 1,329

UNKNOWN, SC9 Holcomb Billy E. III 1391077 1,323

Charlotte, NC10 Eakins Annette D. 1417254 1,321

Concord, NC11 Easterday Cindy D. 1381927 1,316

Hillsborough, NC12 Campbell Jeffrey  Sr 1408088 1,294

Jamestown, NC13 Nazario Joseph F. 1412797 1,290

Matthews, NC14 Linville Rhonda 1420279 1,289

Charlotte, NC15 Catahan Albert E. 1417876 1,269

Durham, NC16 Staten Krista P. 1420159 1,264

Raleigh, NC17 Hayes Jeffrey (Scott) S. 1396645 1,258

Matthews, NC18 Ollice Brian K. Sr 1410826 1,255

Hurdle Mills, NC19 Seymour Maurice A. 1409404 1,254

Greenville, NC20 Yearick Paige L. 1389384 1,250

UNKNOWN, SC21 Erwin David M. 1396644 1,248

UNKNOWN, SC22 Ireland Sharon D. 1413676 1,244

Salisbury, NC23 Mowery Fred L. III 1413907 1,241

Burlington, NC24 Campbell Thomas 1389255 1,238

Kernersville, NC25 Myers Crystal L. 1415208 1,235

Graham, NC26 Hester Rodney E. 1408096 1,223

North Carolina State USBC - Womens Tournament

Current Standings

2023 North Carolina State Senior Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings Oct 20, 2023   05:09 PM Page 11 of 23



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 50 - 54, Handicapped

Madison, NC27 Gore William D. 1388418 1,221

Farmville, NC28 Poe Jason W. 1407715 1,203

Raeford, NC29 Boyd Tulin L. 1417900 1,190

Hiddenite, NC30 Hamby James H. 1423455 1,184

Winston-Salem, NC31 Covington Gerald "Scott" 1415777 1,169

UNKNOWN, SC32 Murphy Darryl 1406466 1,160

China Grove, NC33 Edwards Joseph B. 1383270 1,154

Burlington, NC34 Gattis Michael T. 1389255 1,118

Concord, NC35 Woodruff Patrick T. 1381867 1,074

The lowest score to cash is 1074.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 55 - 59, Handicapped

Chapel Hill, NC1 Seymour Rodney C. Sr 1415770 1,501

Troutman, NC2 Spates Suzanne 1384149 1,451

Locust, NC3 Whitesides Todd 1388394 1,450

Miami, FL4 Skinner Michael 1425536 1,447

Harrisburg, NC5 Munson Eric C. 1423452 1,438

UNKNOWN, SC6 Price Shan D. Sr 1414320 1,391

Matthews, NC7 Phillips Kevin D. 1410826 1,376

Mountain City, TN8 Holloway David W. 1414944 1,375

Rocky Mount, NC9 Zdelar Butch 1379533 1,370

Hurdle Mills, NC9 Seymour Michelle A. 1409404 1,370

Haw River, NC11 Lane James A. II 1420199 1,359

Raeford, NC12 Boyd Earnest E. Sr 1417900 1,354

Farmville, NC13 Truex Terry B. 1407714 1,341

Winston Salem, NC14 Brown William Mark 1394589 1,339

Statesville, NC15 Sharpe Kevin R. 1388475 1,327

Jamestown, NC16 Williams Mal E. Jr 1412797 1,325

Mebane, NC17 Torain Alonzo L. 1407372 1,321

Matthews, NC18 Kelly Mike C. 1410825 1,316

Durham, NC19 Robinson Stephanie 1416283 1,315

Salisbury, NC20 Martin Andrew I. 1394990 1,311

Mountain City, TN21 Unroe Allen 1414944 1,308

Farmville, NC22 Williams David L. 1407715 1,301

Morrisville, NC23 Mack Michael A. 1414094 1,295

Fayetteville, NC24 Bradshaw Ronald M. 1408173 1,293

Gastonia, NC25 Knight Jennifer T. 1410406 1,286

Timberlake, NC26 Plucker Carl E. 1389398 1,275

Madison, NC27 Dehart Jeffrey M. 1388412 1,274

Hiddenite, NC28 Lassiter Robert G. 1423455 1,272

Newport, NC29 Millard Michael E. 1408156 1,268

Flat Rock, NC30 Calfee Tracy 1414243 1,256

Fayetteville, NC31 Foster Evanthony 1412477 1,255

Clayton, NC32 King Velma D. 1395677 1,249
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 55 - 59, Handicapped

Salisbury, NC33 Crump Greg L. 1413907 1,242

Salisbury, NC34 Dennis Leon M. 1414128 1,240

UNKNOWN, SC35 Thompson Donald C. 1391077 1,238

Charlotte, NC36 Whitaker Tannis D. 1417254 1,237

Charlotte, NC37 Cox Robert L. 1417876 1,230

Concord, NC38 Rose Diane 1387755 1,229

Greenville, NC39 Wallace Donna R. 1408466 1,220

Newport, NC40 Rhoades Paula L. 1408160 1,219

Fort Mill, SC41 Steiner Karen A. 1411533 1,218

Hickory, Nc, NC42 Aderholdt Richard 1425533 1,216

Durham, NC43 Harrison Glenda R. 1420159 1,213

Fayetteville, NC44 Church James M. 1379513 1,194

Cary, NC45 McNeill Stephen D. 1414040 1,187

Harrisburg, NC46 Tringali Cynthia L. 1423452 1,163

Jefferson, NC47 Mathers Milton P. 1390963 1,143

Eden, NC48 Pollan Lynn M. 1388406 1,083

The lowest score to cash is 1083.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 60 - 64, Handicapped

Durham, NC1 Stewart Lina C. 1409503 1,464

King, NC2 Tuttle Donna  Lynn 1425529 1,418

Matthews, NC3 Craig Gene 1420279 1,372

Concord, NC4 Stephens Cassandra R. 1381927 1,363

Durham, NC5 Jones Jimmy D. 1409504 1,357

UNKNOWN, SC6 Smith Tanje M. 1414320 1,354

Matthews, NC7 Ritch Trez O. 1410825 1,325

Havelock, NC7 Grantham Sally J. 1411032 1,325

Durham, NC9 Farmer John S. 1414125 1,314

Fayetteville, NC9 Foster Juanita J. 1412477 1,314

Troutman, NC11 Frasure Rick D. 1384149 1,304

Lenoir, NC12 Phillips Pamela C. 1402235 1,303

Hillsborough, NC12 Dempsey Arthur L. 1419664 1,303

Fayetteville, NC14 Fleener Donna M. 1412476 1,302

Charlotte, NC15 Lane Michael R. 1381842 1,301

Salisbury, NC16 Kimball Karl E. 1394990 1,294

Newport, NC17 Donham Kathy 1408159 1,293

Coats, NC18 Turlington Johnny C. 1413649 1,287

Clayton, NC19 Goings Donna M. 1395677 1,286

Mebane, NC20 Hicks Don V. 1425522 1,283

Mebane, NC21 Pratt Hal A. 1425523 1,281

Kernersville, NC22 Phillips Earnestine 1415207 1,278

Winston Salem, NC23 Orange Rick H. 1394589 1,271

Locust, NC24 Slater Barry E. 1388394 1,269

Newport, NC25 Yuhas Terry C. 1408157 1,261
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 60 - 64, Handicapped

Snow Hill, NC26 Adkins Gladys W. 1388907 1,256

Newport, NC27 Demoranville Mark A. 1408160 1,249

Mebane, NC28 Burnette Marilyn S. 1425531 1,248

Coats, NC29 Turlington Brenda H. 1413649 1,233

Kannapolis, NC29 Seymour Bobby 1410326 1,233

Greensboro, NC31 Norman Denise 1420248 1,231

Kenly, NC32 Williams Calvin E. 1419431 1,230

mebane, NC33 Baltimore Ronald E. Jr 1425535 1,229

Mebane, NC34 Pratt Brenda 1425523 1,225

Snow Hill, NC35 Banicky John D. 1388906 1,224

Snow Hill, NC36 Adkins Windell E. 1388907 1,218

Durham, NC37 Tender-Taylor Lysa D. 1414540 1,211

Boydton, VA38 Davis Melody W. 1408313 1,207

Snow Hill, NC39 Banicky Melany A. 1388906 1,200

Concord, NC40 Rose Colleen M. 1387755 1,197

Durham, NC41 Cutts Paula B. 1381126 1,196

Gastonia, NC42 Carswell Kathy A. 1413746 1,194

Graham, NC43 Lucas Trudah M. 1408096 1,188

King, NC44 Bogardus Kevin R. 1425529 1,180

Whitsett, NC45 Manges Larry C. 1396850 1,179

Statesville, NC46 Haithcox David S. 1388475 1,174

Gastonia, NC47 Wooten John E. 1413746 1,172

Cary, NC48 Brown Robert A. 1419572 1,163

Timberlake, NC49 Cummings Steve L. 1389398 1,149

UNKNOWN, SC50 Naegelen Scott M. 1396644 1,138

Morrisville, NC51 Jones Scott L. 1414094 1,136

Durham, NC52 Green Cathy L. 1419889 1,135

Newport, NC53 Millard Pauline 1408156 1,131

The lowest score to cash is 1131.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 65 - 69, Handicapped

Winston Salem, NC1 Byrom Priscilla S. 1414403 1,557

King, NC2 Baker Thomas M. 1425529 1,445

Apex, NC3 Grunwald Kenneth P. 1417458 1,367

Charlotte, NC4 Williams Murray H. 1381842 1,366

Garner, NC4 Keyes Delores (Dee) 1414651 1,366

Matthews, NC6 Chaney G Ray 1410824 1,356

Miami, FL7 Rabiner David L. 1425536 1,322

Burlington, NC8 Underwood Karen J. 1419818 1,321

Concord, NC9 Miles Rebecca L. 1384972 1,320

Fuquay Varina, NC9 Weiss Donna L. 1408196 1,320

Matthews, NC11 Days Ronald 1425527 1,313

Kernersville, NC12 Holiday Patricia B. 1415209 1,308

Mocksville, NC13 Burgio Frank G. 1394998 1,300

North Carolina State USBC - Womens Tournament

Current Standings

2023 North Carolina State Senior Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings Oct 20, 2023   05:09 PM Page 14 of 23



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 65 - 69, Handicapped

Havelock, NC14 Grantham William E. 1411031 1,297

Salisbury, NC15 Smith Wayne C. 1414128 1,296

Cary, NC16 Costin Mark J. 1414040 1,291

Greenville, NC16 Jeffries Linda J. 1396838 1,291

mebane, NC18 Baltimore Barbara A. 1425535 1,268

Durham, NC19 DeGraffenreid Shelia A. 1415411 1,249

Durham, NC20 Stewart Paula 1409503 1,248

Fayetteville, NC21 Williams Michael T. 1379513 1,242

Newport, NC22 Bryan Alton M. 1408158 1,241

Garner, NC23 Day Evelyn Y. 1414651 1,240

Reidsville, NC24 Watlington Beverly H. 1389380 1,239

Jefferson, NC24 Snow Garry W. 1390963 1,239

Concord, NC26 Easterday Michael C. 1381867 1,236

Kernersville, NC27 Pratt Sharon F. 1415209 1,233

Raleigh, NC28 Cornett Alvin (Don) D. 1396645 1,225

Mebane, NC29 Bear Joyce D. 1425524 1,218

Flat Rock, NC30 Sweezy Rita D. 1414243 1,200

Concord, NC31 Miles Allen 1384972 1,193

Durham, NC32 Taylor Tony A. 1414540 1,189

Durham, NC33 Green Lynn 1419889 1,183

China Grove, NC34 Billings Michael L. 1383270 1,181

Kernersville, NC35 Vanscoy Randy K. 1392846 1,180

Statesville, NC36 Jeffrey Veronica 1413640 1,176

Durham, NC37 Singleton Gilbert D. 1409504 1,171

Greenville, NC38 Wallace Alexander 1408466 1,155

Kernersville, NC39 Kennedy Brenda J. 1415208 1,151

Kenly, NC40 Green Terry (Mike) M. 1419431 1,114

The lowest score to cash is 1114.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 70 - 74, Handicapped

Durham, NC1 Long David E. 1414125 1,503

Fuquay-Varina, NC2 Vest Eugene T. II 1418199 1,436

Greensboro, NC3 Price Karl F. 1408390 1,414

Rougemont, NC4 Wallace Ken F. 1425534 1,366

Bath, NC5 Powell Maudie M. 1389377 1,346

Statesville, NC6 Jeffrey Dan K. 1413641 1,342

Haw River, NC7 Torain Deborah W. 1415027 1,335

Henrico, NC8 Lopez Edna M. 1413213 1,321

Newport, NC9 Ammari Sam F. 1408157 1,316

Durham, NC10 Patterson Terry W. 1416037 1,315

Winston Salem, NC11 Peoples Rodgers D. 1414063 1,314

Greensboro, NC12 Johnson Wanda 1420248 1,312

Durham, NC13 Davis Ellis A. 1416037 1,311

Statesville, NC14 Valentine Michael D. 1413641 1,299
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 70 - 74, Handicapped

Mebane, NC15 Bear Gene S. 1425524 1,298

Graham, NC16 Popowsky Elizabeth R. 1388409 1,295

Fuquay-Varina, NC17 Diana Ellen S. 1388415 1,284

Salisbury, NC17 Hill Billy J. Sr 1394989 1,284

Winston-Salem, NC19 Carroll Brenda Y. 1415777 1,278

Kernersville, NC20 Valenzuela Hector J. 1392846 1,262

Hillsborough, NC21 Stanley Vicki Y. 1419664 1,253

Greenville, NC22 Ware Tom R. 1396838 1,252

Mocksville, NC23 Morris William A. 1394998 1,248

King, NC24 Tuttle Terry W. 1425529 1,244

Kannapolis, NC25 Barringer Ed L. 1410326 1,235

Statesville, NC26 Knapp Richard A. 1413646 1,233

Winston Salem, NC27 Dulin Betty 1414403 1,227

Havelock, NC28 Sharp James R. 1411031 1,209

Fuquay Varina, NC29 Fowler Diane H. 1408197 1,208

Kernersville, NC30 Ramseur-Green Colista 1415210 1,198

Hickory, Nc, NC30 Faulkner William D. 1425533 1,198

Salisbury, NC32 Hill Cynthia H. 1394989 1,192

Madison, NC33 Judd Kit T. 1388412 1,179

Madison, NC34 Judd Gail C. 1388418 1,169

Fuquay Varina, NC35 Weiss Kenneth J. 1408196 1,166

Greenville, NC36 Tripp Lindsay F. 1389384 1,163

Whitsett, NC37 Tickle William H. 1396850 1,142

King, NC38 Tuttle Donna M. 1425529 1,129

Durham, NC39 Alston Willie C. 1415411 1,112

Winston Salem, NC40 Ellis Virginia H. 1414063 778

The lowest score to cash is 778.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 75 +, Handicapped

Henrico, NC1 Lopez Robert L. Sr 1413213 1,390

Boydton, VA2 Shuttleworth Clyde (Ed) E. 1408313 1,385

Hillsborough, NC3 Carthon April M. 1408088 1,384

Concord, NC4 Boudreau Diane J. 1415739 1,372

Statesville, NC5 Tucker Harold 1413646 1,356

New Bern, NC6 Cantlow Debrou 1408193 1,343

Greensboro, NC7 Burnette Artis E. 1420252 1,341

Mebane, NC8 Atkinson Irwyn 1425522 1,334

Matthews, NC9 Jenkins Earl  Jr 1425527 1,324

Mebane, NC10 Willis Josephine G. 1407372 1,307

Chapel Hill, NC11 Evans Patricia A. 1415770 1,305

Kernersville, NC12 Allen Donetta L. 1415210 1,303

Fuquay Varina, NC12 Fowler Peter W. Sr 1408197 1,303

Mebane, NC14 McLeod James W. 1425531 1,299

Bath, NC15 Carmon Thomas C. 1389377 1,274
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 75 +, Handicapped

Concord, NC16 Beebe Byna A. 1415739 1,273

Chapel Hill, NC17 Pinkerton John E. 1413652 1,263

Eden, NC18 Pollan Don L. 1388406 1,257

Greensboro, NC19 Bennett Helen M. 1420252 1,245

King, NC19 Tuttle Virginia C. 1425529 1,245

Statesville, NC21 Porter William J. 1414543 1,242

Rougemont, NC21 Fox James G. 1425534 1,242

Graham, NC23 Stubblefield Sue 1388409 1,240

Kernersville, NC24 Greene Scarlette B. 1415207 1,237

Havelock, NC25 Sharp Velma A. 1411032 1,234

Lenoir, NC26 Cobb Barbara L. 1402235 1,230

New Bern, NC27 Franks James  JR 1408193 1,226

Durham, NC28 Tintera Edward R. 1416370 1,224

Newport, NC29 Berryhill James A. 1408158 1,223

Statesville, NC30 Harmon Chester 1389395 1,220

Statesville, NC30 Chimato Dolores E. 1413640 1,220

Newport, NC32 Inman Steve L. 1408155 1,218

Durham, NC33 Baker Margaret D. 1381126 1,215

Cary, NC33 Verni Ralph S. 1419835 1,215

Statesville, NC35 Huffman Richard F. 1383127 1,214

Statesville, NC36 Boone Roy 1414543 1,212

Fuquay-Varina, NC37 Diana Philip W. 1388415 1,211

Reidsville, NC38 Crite Clarice 1389380 1,196

Fayetteville, NC38 Fleener Anthony W. 1412476 1,196

Statesville, NC40 Swanson Darrel R. 1383127 1,194

Chapel Hill, NC41 Schamberger Edward J. 1413652 1,190

Newport, NC42 Cruz Martha H. 1408159 1,170

Haw River, NC43 Enoch Cornell 1420199 1,160

Newport, NC44 Miljenovich Robert 1408155 1,150

Raeford, NC45 Boyd William  Jr 1417899 1,114

Statesville, NC46 Bell William R. 1389395 1,113

Durham, NC47 Bunch Laurence W. 1416370 1,106

Raeford, NC48 Boyd Nell G. 1417899 1,092

Cary, NC49 Baird Robert W. 1419835 585

The lowest score to cash is 585.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 50-54 National Entry, Handicapped

Matthews, NC1 Short Anthony 1410824 1,483

Fort Mill, SC2 Bass Edward A. 1411533 1,439

Cary, NC3 Rodbourn Daniel A. 1419572 1,437

Fuquay-Varina, NC3 Dantschisch Robert T. 1418199 1,437

Rocky Mount, NC5 Hoff Les N. 1379533 1,335

UNKNOWN, SC5 Prebehalla Misty D. 1406466 1,335

Gastonia, NC7 Adams Joris E. 1410406 1,330
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 50-54 National Entry, Handicapped

Farmville, NC8 Schultz Eric B. 1407714 1,329

UNKNOWN, SC9 Holcomb Billy E. III 1391077 1,323

Charlotte, NC10 Eakins Annette D. 1417254 1,321

Concord, NC11 Easterday Cindy D. 1381927 1,316

Hillsborough, NC12 Campbell Jeffrey  Sr 1408088 1,294

Cornelius, NC13 Catoe Chris E. 1408190 1,290

Jamestown, NC13 Nazario Joseph F. 1412797 1,290

Matthews, NC15 Linville Rhonda 1420279 1,289

Charlotte, NC16 Catahan Albert E. 1417876 1,269

Durham, NC17 Staten Krista P. 1420159 1,264

Raleigh, NC18 Hayes Jeffrey (Scott) S. 1396645 1,258

Matthews, NC19 Ollice Brian K. Sr 1410826 1,255

Hurdle Mills, NC20 Seymour Maurice A. 1409404 1,254

Greenville, NC21 Yearick Paige L. 1389384 1,250

UNKNOWN, SC22 Erwin David M. 1396644 1,248

Salisbury, NC23 Mowery Fred L. III 1413907 1,241

Kernersville, NC24 Myers Crystal L. 1415208 1,235

Graham, NC25 Hester Rodney E. 1408096 1,223

Madison, NC26 Gore William D. 1388418 1,221

Farmville, NC27 Poe Jason W. 1407715 1,203

Raeford, NC28 Boyd Tulin L. 1417900 1,190

Hiddenite, NC29 Hamby James H. 1423455 1,184

Winston-Salem, NC30 Covington Gerald "Scott" 1415777 1,169

UNKNOWN, SC31 Murphy Darryl 1406466 1,160

China Grove, NC32 Edwards Joseph B. 1383270 1,154

Concord, NC33 Woodruff Patrick T. 1381867 1,074

The lowest score to cash is 1074.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 55-59 National Entry, Handicapped

Chapel Hill, NC1 Seymour Rodney C. Sr 1415770 1,501

Troutman, NC2 Spates Suzanne 1384149 1,451

Locust, NC3 Whitesides Todd 1388394 1,450

Miami, FL4 Skinner Michael 1425536 1,447

Harrisburg, NC5 Munson Eric C. 1423452 1,438

UNKNOWN, SC6 Price Shan D. Sr 1414320 1,391

Matthews, NC7 Phillips Kevin D. 1410826 1,376

Mountain City, TN8 Holloway David W. 1414944 1,375

Rocky Mount, NC9 Zdelar Butch 1379533 1,370

Hurdle Mills, NC9 Seymour Michelle A. 1409404 1,370

Haw River, NC11 Lane James A. II 1420199 1,359

Raeford, NC12 Boyd Earnest E. Sr 1417900 1,354

Farmville, NC13 Truex Terry B. 1407714 1,341

Winston Salem, NC14 Brown William Mark 1394589 1,339

Statesville, NC15 Sharpe Kevin R. 1388475 1,327
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 55-59 National Entry, Handicapped

Jamestown, NC16 Williams Mal E. Jr 1412797 1,325

Matthews, NC17 Kelly Mike C. 1410825 1,316

Durham, NC18 Robinson Stephanie 1416283 1,315

Mountain City, TN19 Unroe Allen 1414944 1,308

Farmville, NC20 Williams David L. 1407715 1,301

Morrisville, NC21 Mack Michael A. 1414094 1,295

Fayetteville, NC22 Bradshaw Ronald M. 1408173 1,293

Gastonia, NC23 Knight Jennifer T. 1410406 1,286

Timberlake, NC24 Plucker Carl E. 1389398 1,275

Madison, NC25 Dehart Jeffrey M. 1388412 1,274

Hiddenite, NC26 Lassiter Robert G. 1423455 1,272

Newport, NC27 Millard Michael E. 1408156 1,268

Flat Rock, NC28 Calfee Tracy 1414243 1,256

Clayton, NC29 King Velma D. 1395677 1,249

Salisbury, NC30 Crump Greg L. 1413907 1,242

Salisbury, NC31 Dennis Leon M. 1414128 1,240

UNKNOWN, SC32 Thompson Donald C. 1391077 1,238

Charlotte, NC33 Whitaker Tannis D. 1417254 1,237

Charlotte, NC34 Cox Robert L. 1417876 1,230

Concord, NC35 Rose Diane 1387755 1,229

Greenville, NC36 Wallace Donna R. 1408466 1,220

Newport, NC37 Rhoades Paula L. 1408160 1,219

Fort Mill, SC38 Steiner Karen A. 1411533 1,218

Hickory, Nc, NC39 Aderholdt Richard 1425533 1,216

Durham, NC40 Harrison Glenda R. 1420159 1,213

Fayetteville, NC41 Church James M. 1379513 1,194

Cary, NC42 McNeill Stephen D. 1414040 1,187

Harrisburg, NC43 Tringali Cynthia L. 1423452 1,163

Jefferson, NC44 Mathers Milton P. 1390963 1,143

Eden, NC45 Pollan Lynn M. 1388406 1,083

The lowest score to cash is 1083.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 60-64 National Entry, Handicapped

Durham, NC1 Stewart Lina C. 1409503 1,464

King, NC2 Tuttle Donna  Lynn 1425529 1,418

Matthews, NC3 Craig Gene 1420279 1,372

Concord, NC4 Stephens Cassandra R. 1381927 1,363

Durham, NC5 Jones Jimmy D. 1409504 1,357

UNKNOWN, SC6 Smith Tanje M. 1414320 1,354

Matthews, NC7 Ritch Trez O. 1410825 1,325

Havelock, NC7 Grantham Sally J. 1411032 1,325

Durham, NC9 Farmer John S. 1414125 1,314

Troutman, NC10 Frasure Rick D. 1384149 1,304

Lenoir, NC11 Phillips Pamela C. 1402235 1,303
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 60-64 National Entry, Handicapped

Hillsborough, NC11 Dempsey Arthur L. 1419664 1,303

Charlotte, NC13 Lane Michael R. 1381842 1,301

Newport, NC14 Donham Kathy 1408159 1,293

Cornelius, NC15 Morgan Jeff A. 1408190 1,286

Clayton, NC15 Goings Donna M. 1395677 1,286

Mebane, NC17 Hicks Don V. 1425522 1,283

Mebane, NC18 Pratt Hal A. 1425523 1,281

Kernersville, NC19 Phillips Earnestine 1415207 1,278

Winston Salem, NC20 Orange Rick H. 1394589 1,271

Locust, NC21 Slater Barry E. 1388394 1,269

Newport, NC22 Yuhas Terry C. 1408157 1,261

Snow Hill, NC23 Adkins Gladys W. 1388907 1,256

Newport, NC24 Demoranville Mark A. 1408160 1,249

Mebane, NC25 Burnette Marilyn S. 1425531 1,248

Kannapolis, NC26 Seymour Bobby 1410326 1,233

mebane, NC27 Baltimore Ronald E. Jr 1425535 1,229

Mebane, NC28 Pratt Brenda 1425523 1,225

Snow Hill, NC29 Banicky John D. 1388906 1,224

Snow Hill, NC30 Adkins Windell E. 1388907 1,218

Durham, NC31 Tender-Taylor Lysa D. 1414540 1,211

Boydton, VA32 Davis Melody W. 1408313 1,207

Snow Hill, NC33 Banicky Melany A. 1388906 1,200

Concord, NC34 Rose Colleen M. 1387755 1,197

Gastonia, NC35 Carswell Kathy A. 1413746 1,194

Graham, NC36 Lucas Trudah M. 1408096 1,188

King, NC37 Bogardus Kevin R. 1425529 1,180

Whitsett, NC38 Manges Larry C. 1396850 1,179

Statesville, NC39 Haithcox David S. 1388475 1,174

Gastonia, NC40 Wooten John E. 1413746 1,172

Cary, NC41 Brown Robert A. 1419572 1,163

Timberlake, NC42 Cummings Steve L. 1389398 1,149

UNKNOWN, SC43 Naegelen Scott M. 1396644 1,138

Morrisville, NC44 Jones Scott L. 1414094 1,136

Durham, NC45 Green Cathy L. 1419889 1,135

Newport, NC46 Millard Pauline 1408156 1,131

The lowest score to cash is 1131.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 65-69 National Entry, Handicapped

Winston Salem, NC1 Byrom Priscilla S. 1414403 1,557

King, NC2 Baker Thomas M. 1425529 1,445

Apex, NC3 Grunwald Kenneth P. 1417458 1,367

Charlotte, NC4 Williams Murray H. 1381842 1,366

Garner, NC4 Keyes Delores (Dee) 1414651 1,366

Matthews, NC6 Chaney G Ray 1410824 1,356
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 65-69 National Entry, Handicapped

Miami, FL7 Rabiner David L. 1425536 1,322

Burlington, NC8 Underwood Karen J. 1419818 1,321

Concord, NC9 Miles Rebecca L. 1384972 1,320

Fuquay Varina, NC9 Weiss Donna L. 1408196 1,320

Matthews, NC11 Days Ronald 1425527 1,313

Kernersville, NC12 Holiday Patricia B. 1415209 1,308

Mocksville, NC13 Burgio Frank G. 1394998 1,300

Havelock, NC14 Grantham William E. 1411031 1,297

Salisbury, NC15 Smith Wayne C. 1414128 1,296

Cary, NC16 Costin Mark J. 1414040 1,291

Greenville, NC16 Jeffries Linda J. 1396838 1,291

mebane, NC18 Baltimore Barbara A. 1425535 1,268

Durham, NC19 DeGraffenreid Shelia A. 1415411 1,249

Durham, NC20 Stewart Paula 1409503 1,248

Fayetteville, NC21 Williams Michael T. 1379513 1,242

Newport, NC22 Bryan Alton M. 1408158 1,241

Garner, NC23 Day Evelyn Y. 1414651 1,240

Jefferson, NC24 Snow Garry W. 1390963 1,239

Concord, NC25 Easterday Michael C. 1381867 1,236

Kernersville, NC26 Pratt Sharon F. 1415209 1,233

Raleigh, NC27 Cornett Alvin (Don) D. 1396645 1,225

Mebane, NC28 Bear Joyce D. 1425524 1,218

Flat Rock, NC29 Sweezy Rita D. 1414243 1,200

Concord, NC30 Miles Allen 1384972 1,193

Durham, NC31 Taylor Tony A. 1414540 1,189

Durham, NC32 Green Lynn 1419889 1,183

China Grove, NC33 Billings Michael L. 1383270 1,181

Kernersville, NC34 Vanscoy Randy K. 1392846 1,180

Statesville, NC35 Jeffrey Veronica 1413640 1,176

Durham, NC36 Singleton Gilbert D. 1409504 1,171

Greenville, NC37 Wallace Alexander 1408466 1,155

Kernersville, NC38 Kennedy Brenda J. 1415208 1,151

The lowest score to cash is 1151.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 70-74 National Entry, Handicapped

Durham, NC1 Long David E. 1414125 1,503

Fuquay-Varina, NC2 Vest Eugene T. II 1418199 1,436

Greensboro, NC3 Price Karl F. 1408390 1,414

Rougemont, NC4 Wallace Ken F. 1425534 1,366

Bath, NC5 Powell Maudie M. 1389377 1,346

Statesville, NC6 Jeffrey Dan K. 1413641 1,342

Henrico, NC7 Lopez Edna M. 1413213 1,321

Newport, NC8 Ammari Sam F. 1408157 1,316

Durham, NC9 Patterson Terry W. 1416037 1,315
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 70-74 National Entry, Handicapped

Winston Salem, NC10 Peoples Rodgers D. 1414063 1,314

Durham, NC11 Davis Ellis A. 1416037 1,311

Statesville, NC12 Valentine Michael D. 1413641 1,299

Mebane, NC13 Bear Gene S. 1425524 1,298

Winston-Salem, NC14 Carroll Brenda Y. 1415777 1,278

Kernersville, NC15 Valenzuela Hector J. 1392846 1,262

Hillsborough, NC16 Stanley Vicki Y. 1419664 1,253

Greenville, NC17 Ware Tom R. 1396838 1,252

Mocksville, NC18 Morris William A. 1394998 1,248

King, NC19 Tuttle Terry W. 1425529 1,244

Kannapolis, NC20 Barringer Ed L. 1410326 1,235

Statesville, NC21 Knapp Richard A. 1413646 1,233

Winston Salem, NC22 Dulin Betty 1414403 1,227

Havelock, NC23 Sharp James R. 1411031 1,209

Fuquay Varina, NC24 Fowler Diane H. 1408197 1,208

Kernersville, NC25 Ramseur-Green Colista 1415210 1,198

Hickory, Nc, NC25 Faulkner William D. 1425533 1,198

Madison, NC27 Judd Kit T. 1388412 1,179

Madison, NC28 Judd Gail C. 1388418 1,169

Fuquay Varina, NC29 Weiss Kenneth J. 1408196 1,166

Greenville, NC30 Tripp Lindsay F. 1389384 1,163

Whitsett, NC31 Tickle William H. 1396850 1,142

Durham, NC32 Alston Willie C. 1415411 1,112

The lowest score to cash is 1112.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 75+ National Entry, Handicapped

Henrico, NC1 Lopez Robert L. Sr 1413213 1,390

Boydton, VA2 Shuttleworth Clyde (Ed) E. 1408313 1,385

Hillsborough, NC3 Carthon April M. 1408088 1,384

Concord, NC4 Boudreau Diane J. 1415739 1,372

Statesville, NC5 Tucker Harold 1413646 1,356

New Bern, NC6 Cantlow Debrou 1408193 1,343

Greensboro, NC7 Burnette Artis E. 1420252 1,341

Mebane, NC8 Atkinson Irwyn 1425522 1,334

Matthews, NC9 Jenkins Earl  Jr 1425527 1,324

Kernersville, NC10 Allen Donetta L. 1415210 1,303

Fuquay Varina, NC10 Fowler Peter W. Sr 1408197 1,303

Mebane, NC12 McLeod James W. 1425531 1,299

Bath, NC13 Carmon Thomas C. 1389377 1,274

Concord, NC14 Beebe Byna A. 1415739 1,273

Eden, NC15 Pollan Don L. 1388406 1,257

Greensboro, NC16 Bennett Helen M. 1420252 1,245

Statesville, NC17 Porter William J. 1414543 1,242

Rougemont, NC17 Fox James G. 1425534 1,242
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

National Entry, 75+ National Entry, Handicapped

Kernersville, NC19 Greene Scarlette B. 1415207 1,237

Havelock, NC20 Sharp Velma A. 1411032 1,234

Lenoir, NC21 Cobb Barbara L. 1402235 1,230

New Bern, NC22 Franks James  JR 1408193 1,226

Newport, NC23 Berryhill James A. 1408158 1,223

Statesville, NC24 Harmon Chester 1389395 1,220

Statesville, NC24 Chimato Dolores E. 1413640 1,220

Newport, NC26 Inman Steve L. 1408155 1,218

Statesville, NC27 Huffman Richard F. 1383127 1,214

Statesville, NC28 Boone Roy 1414543 1,212

Newport, NC29 Cruz Martha H. 1408159 1,170

Haw River, NC30 Enoch Cornell 1420199 1,160

Newport, NC31 Miljenovich Robert 1408155 1,150

Raeford, NC32 Boyd William  Jr 1417899 1,114

Statesville, NC33 Bell William R. 1389395 1,113

Raeford, NC34 Boyd Nell G. 1417899 1,092

The lowest score to cash is 1092.
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